
Employer	: Project Director, Karachi Neighborhood Improvement Project (KNIP)
Name of Project	: Rehabilitation of dual carriageway from Kala Board to Saudabad Chowrangi and Connecting Roads to Nade Ali and Urdu Chowk Neighborhood Streets including RCD Ground & Extension of Soomar Kandiani Road in Malir & Korangi Area, Malir, Karachi
Date	: December 23, 2021

ADDENDUM NO-1

A. PART-1: BIDDING PROCEDURE

SECTION - III : EVALUATION AND QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Mandatory Requirement

“Bank Certificate” is replaced with “Audit Report” in sub-clause 3.2 at page 4.

“03 years” to be replaced with “05 years” in Sub-clause 3.1(b) & 3.2 at Page-4

QUALIFICATION

Add “Valid PEC Registration is required” under column Submission Requirements in Sr. No. 1.1 of Table at Page 6.

Delete in Totality “1.2 Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC)” at Page 6.

“Bank Certificate” is replaced with “Audit Report” in Sr. No. 3.2 of Table at Page 8

“03 years” to be replaced with “05 years” in Sr. No. 3.1 & 3.2 of Table at Page 8

KEY PERSONNEL

“BE (Sociology)” to be replaced with “BA (Sociology)” in item No. 9 of Table at Page 11.

SECTION - IV : BIDDING FORMS

Bill of Quantities

The unit “Sft.” is replaced with “Nos.” shown in BOQ item No. 40 of sub-head (E) - Park (Civil Work) at page 13 of 27.

Grand Summary of the Bill of Quantities is deleted and replaced Modified Grand Summary with additional sub-head (J) - Facilities for Employer/ Engineer, attached as Annexure-A to Addendum No. 1. For bidding purpose, modified Grand Summary shall be used.

B. PART-2: WORKS' REQUIREMENTS (1 OF 2)**SECTION - VII : WORKS' REQUIREMENTS****Specifications - Special Provisions**

The "Clause 10 : Facilities for Employer/ Engineer to be provided by the Contractor" is deleted from Clause 10 and added as Addendum to BOQ's.

C. PART-3: CONDITION OF CONTRACT AND CONTRACT FORMS**SECTION - IX : PARTICULAR CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT**

Clause 1.1 (d): Existing text is replaced with following:-

The financial institution means any Schedule Bank.

Clause 50.1 Page 6:

In line 4 of Clause 50.1 of PCC, after word "10%" add "(8% of Project Cost for performance Security and 2% for ESHS, as elaborated in para-2)"

Add the following at the end of the para after word "Schedule Bank in Pakistan"

"The Performance Security amount is specified below.

- a) Performance Security - Bank Guarantee: in the amount(s) of 8% of the Accepted Contract Amount and in the same currency (ies) of the Accepted Contract Amount in shape of Unconditional Bank Guarantee.
 - b) Environmental, Social, Safety and Health (ESHS) Performance Security- Bank Guarantee: in the amount (s) of 2% of the Accepted Contract Amount in shape of Unconditional bank Guarantee."
-